NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court of New Zealand was, on the 17th day of December 1984, presented to the said Court by 3 GUYS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 234 Puhinui Road, Papatoetoe; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 13th day of March 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. M. GRAHAM, Solicitor for Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Dennis Michael Graham, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Dennis M. Graham, Solicitor, First Floor, Smith & Caughey Building, 229 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland 1 (P.O. Box 9694, Newmarket, Auckland 1).

NOTE-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of March 1985.

3898 1c

In the High Court of New Zealand SP. 2/85 Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER OF Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF TOMO DOWNS DEER PARK LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

(a) Style of Firm: Tomo Downs Deer Park Limited and COMPANY.

(b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: TOMO DOWNS DEER PARK LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 308-318 Parnell Road, Parnell, Auckland.

Special Partners: ROBERT WICKHAM ANDERSON of 3 Norman Lesser Drive, Auckland, General Manager and Ian James Plowman of 63 Garden Road, Piha, company secretary.

(c) Capital:

The amount of capital contributed by the partners:

Special Partners:		
Robert Wickham	Anderson	

Ian James Plowman

(d) General Nature of Business: Deer farming.

(e) Principal Place of Business: Auckland.

(f) Term of Partnership: Commencement: The date of filing of this Certificate.

Termination: The 1st day of April 1991.

Acknowledged by the partners at Auckland this 8th day of February 1985.

The Common Seal of TOMO DOWNS DEER PARK LIMITED, as general partner was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

R. W. ANDERSON and I. J. PLOWMAN, Directors.

Signed by Robert Wickham Anderson, as a special partner in the presence of:

F. R. WILSON, Justice of the Peace.

Signed by Ian James Plowman, as a special partner in the presence

F. R. WILSON, Justice of the Peace.

And acknowledged before me:

F. R. WILSON, Justice of the Peace.

3890

of:

In the High Court of New Zealand Napier Registry

M. No. 6/85

\$ 2.00 2.00

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of VILLAGE AUTO COURT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 115N King Street, Hastings, and carrying on business there as a motor vehicle dealer:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 21st day of January 1985, presented to the said Court by MARAC FINANCE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Napier on the 27th day of February 1985 at 9.30 a.m. in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. R. J. THORNTON, Solicitor for Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Gavin Ross John Thornton, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Dowling & Co., Solicitors, Station Street, Napier.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Napier, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 26th day of February 1985. 3895

lc

In the High Court of New Zealand New Plymouth Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of W. A. JULIAN & COMPANY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at De Havilland Drive, Bell Block, New Plymouth:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 28th day of January 1985, presented to the said Court by CARTER HOLT CENTRAL LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Napier; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at New Plymouth on Friday, the 1st day of March 1985 at 9.30 a.m. in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

M. J. WENLEY, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for service is at the offices of Messrs Nicholson, Kirkby, Sheat & Co., Solicitors, corner Dawson & Powderham Streets, New Plymouth.

NOTE--Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at New Plymouth, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 28th day of February 1985. 3910

In the High Court of New Zealand New Plymouth Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of COURTENAY ACCESSORIES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 140 Courtany Street, New Plymouth and carrying on business there as importers, exporters and wholesalers of automobile products:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 21st day of January 1985, presented to the said Court by GRIFFITHS EQUIPMENT LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at New Plymouth on the 1st day of March 1985 at 9.30 a.m. in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition